
Bid Reference No. MNSS/QM/Store/01 

REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) 

FOR 

Supply of School Uniform 

FOR 

Students 

MNSS Rai 

Principal & Director 
Motilal Nehru School of Sports 

Rai (Sonipat) 131029, Haryana. 
Email: mnssrai@rediffmail.com 

MOTILAL NEHRU SCHOOL OF SPORTS 
RAI, SONIPAT - 131029 

HARYANA 
Website: https://mnssrai.com 

Price Rs. 1500/ 



Bid Reference 

MOTILAL NEHRU SCHOOL OF SPORTS RAI (SONIPAD 
HARYANA -131029 

SUPPLY OF SCHOOL UNIFORM FOR STUDENTS 

Date of commencement of Online Bid 

Last Date for Online Bid 

REQUEST FOR BID - GOODS 
(Two Envelope Bidding Process) 

Time and Date of TN Bid Opening 

Time and Date of FN Bid Opening 

Place of opening of Bid 

Estimated Total Cost of Bid 

Principal & Director, MNSS Rai 

Bid Fee (Rs) + E-Service Fee (Rs.) 

MNSS/QM/Store/01 

Address for Communication 

08.08.2025 at 02:00 PM 

22.08.2025 at 12:00 PM 

22.08.2025 

At 02:00 PM 

01.09.2025 
at 12:00 PM 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of Rs. 10,000/ 

MNSS Rai 

Rs. 5,00,000/ 

Refundable 

1. Randeep Phogat, QM 
2. Sunil, Hostel Supdt 
3.Mamta, Matron 
4.Dinesh, Storekeeper 
1. Accounts Officer, MNSS 
2. Bursar, MNSS 

1500 + 1000 plus 18% GST Non 

Pleas. 

3. Quarter Master, MNSS 

Motilal Nehru School of Sports Rai- Sonipat 

Haryana- 131029 (0130-2366) 



Sr 

No 

3 

4 

5 

6 

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS AND FABRIC DETAILS FOR STUDENT 

Name of item 

Game Socks 

School Socks 

Game Shorts 

School Tie 

House Tshirt 

School Summer Pant 

7 School Shirt 

UNIFORM, 

Quantity 

500 Pair 

400 Pairs 

600 Nos 

50 Nos 

200 Nos 

30 Nos 

300 noS 

Specifications 

1. Readymade 
2. For Standard 4" to 12th 
3. Colour = White/Blue 
4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33% 
5. GSM = 210 plus minus 5% 
6. Size = 4, 5 & 6 
1. Readymade 

2. For Standard 4" to 12n 
3. Colour = Maroon 
4. Polyester 67% Cotton/Viscose 33% 
5. GSM = 210 plus minus 5% 
6. Size = 4 & 5 

1. Readymade 
2. For Standard 4 to 12th 
3. Colour = Navy Blue 
4. GSM = 160 to 180 plus minus 5% 
5. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33% 
6. Size = 30, 32, 34, 38, 40,42 & 44 
1. Readymade 
2. For Standard 4h to 12h 
3. Colour = Maroon (Stripes) 
4. Polyester 67% Cotton/Viscose 33% 
5. GSM = 120 to 135 plus minus 5% 
6. Size = Medium 

1. Readymade 
2. For Standard 4h to 12th 
3. Colour = Blue & Green 
4. Polyester 52 % Cotton/Viscose 48% 

5. GSM = 200 to 220 plus minus 5% 
6. Size = 34 

1. Readymade 
2. For Standard 4 to 12th 
3. Colour= Cococola 
4. Polyester 67% Cotton/Viscose 33% 
5. GSM = 120 to 135 plus minus $% 
6. Size =30 

1. Readymade 
2. For Standard 4h to 12th 

3. Colour = Fawn 

4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 339% 
5. GSM = 120 to 135 plus minus 5% 
6. Size = 30, 32, 34 & 36 



TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
1. 

2 

years' experience in the textiles. 

3. 

The bidder shall furnish EMD/Security money amounting o Rs. 50,000/- in the form of Cheque/DD in favour of Principal & Director, MNSS, Rai payable at SBI Branch, MNSS Rai. 

4 

Experience: 

5 

The bidder has to upload the scanned copies of all the 
mandatory documents duly signed and stamped by the bidder compulsorily online only while 
submission of bid. 

EMD/ Security Deposit 

6. 

Bidder shall be a registered firm/agency having minimum 03 

Uploading of Documents: 

7. 

Supply: 

charges on account of loading, unloading, packing and transportation at school. 

Sample: 

Interested bidder can visit school during working days and 
check the quality of samples from the school store and submit their bid accordingly and 
submission of samples being offered by the vendor must be submitted before the end date of 
the bid. The samples will be checked during technical evaluation. If the sample will not be 

submitted then the bidder will be rejected during technical evaluation. 

The rates quoted in the price bid shall be inclusive of all 

Alteration: 

Alteration in al! respect will be provided by the vendor itself. 
After delivery of stores the vendor must provide tailoring service for boys and girls at least 15 

days in the school premises for any kind of alteration as per requirement. 

Cost of the Tender (Approx): 

The approximate cost of the tender is Rs.5.00 lacs. 



1 

2 Awl 
3 

4 

Sr 

5 

No 

7 

1 

2 
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3 

4 
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7 

Technical Bid: 

Particular 

10. Financial Bid 

Registration certificate of the firm 
Contact No. 
E-mail 

Pan Card 
GST Number 
Turnover last 03 years 
Income Tax Return of last 03 years 
Copy of Cancelled Cheque 

Name of Itme 

Game Socks 

School Socks 

Game Shorts 

School Tie 
House Tshirt 

School Summer Pant 

School Shirt 

QTY 

500 Pair 
400 Pairs 

600 Nos 

50 Nos 
200 Nos 

30 Nos 

300 noS 

Document 

Rate Offered per Total Rate offered 
unit 

Principa&Director 
MNSS Rai 
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