REQUEST FOR BID (RFB)

FOR

Supply of School Uniform

FOR

Students



Principal & Director Motilal Nehru School of Sports Rai (Sonipat) 131029, Haryana. Email: mnssrai@rediffmail.com

MOTILAL NEHRU SCHOOL OF SPORTS RAI, SONIPAT – 131029 HARYANA

Website: https://mnssrai.com

MOTILAL NEHRU SCHOOL OF SPORTS RAI (SONIPAT)
HARYANA -131029

Please.

REQUEST FOR BID – GOODS (Two Envelope Bidding Process)

14D

SUPPLY OF SCHOOL UNIFORM FOR STUDENTS

Bid Reference	MNSS/QM/Store/01		
Date of commencement of Online Bid	08.08.2025 at 02:00 PM		
Last Date for Online Bid	22.08.2025 at 12:00 PM		
Time and Date of TN Bid Opening	22.08.2025 At 02:00 PM	1. Randeep Phogat, QM 2. Sunil, Hostel Supdt 3.Mamta, Matron 4.Dinesh, Storekeeper	
Time and Date of FN Bid Opening	01.09.2025 at 12:00 PM	1. Accounts Officer, MNSS 2. Bursar, MNSS 3. Quarter Master, MNSS	
Place of opening of Bid	MNSS Rai		
Estimated Total Cost of Bid	Rs. 5,00,000/-		
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of	Rs. 10,000/-		
Principal & Director, MNSS Rai			
Bid Fee (Rs) + E-Service Fee (Rs.)	1500 + 1000 plus 18% GST Non		
	Refundable		
Address for Communication	Motilal Nehru School of Sports Rai- Sonipat		
	Haryana – 131029 (0130-2366)		

A

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS AND FABRIC DETAILS FOR STUDENT UNIFORM.

Sr	Name of item	Quantity	Specifications	
No				
1	Game Socks	500 Pair	1. Readymade	
			2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = White/Blue	
			4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33%	
			5. GSM = 210 plus minus 5%	
2		100 7 1	6. Size = 4, 5 & 6	
2	School Socks	400 Pairs	1. Readymade	
			2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = Maroon	
			4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33%	
			5. GSM = 210 plus minus 5%	
			6. Size = 4 & 5	
3	Game Shorts	600 Nos	1. Readymade	
			2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = Navy Blue	
			4. GSM = 160 to 180 plus minus 5%	
			5. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33%	
			6. Size = 30, 32, 34, 38, 40,42 & 44	
4	School Tie	50 Nos	1. Readymade	
			2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = Maroon (Stripes)	
			4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33%	
			5. GSM = 120 to 135 plus minus 5%	
			6. Size = Medium	
5	House Tshirt	200 Nos	1. Readymade	
			2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = Blue & Green	
			4. Polyester 52 % Cotton/Viscose 48%	
			5. GSM = 200 to 220 plus minus 5%	
			6. Size = 34	
6	School Summer Pant	30 Nos	1. Readymade	
O	School Summer Tant	30 1105	2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = Cococola	
			4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33%	
			5. GSM = 120 to 135 plus minus 5%	
			,	
		200	6. Size = 30	
7	School Shirt	300 nos	1. Readymade	
			2. For Standard 4 th to 12 th	
			3. Colour = Fawn	
			4. Polyester 67 % Cotton/Viscose 33%	
			5. GSM = 120 to 135 plus minus 5%	
		1	6. Size = 30, 32, 34 & 36	

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Experience:

Bidder shall be a registered firm/agency having minimum 03 years' experience in the textiles.

2. EMD/ Security Deposit

Rs. 50,000/- in the form of Cheque/DD in favour of Principal & Director, MNSS, Rai payable at SBI Branch, MNSS Rai.

3. <u>Uploading of Documents:</u>

The bidder has to upload the scanned copies of all the mandatory documents duly signed and stamped by the bidder compulsorily online only while submission of bid.

4. Supply:

The rates quoted in the price bid shall be inclusive of all charges on account of loading, unloading, packing and transportation at school.

5. Sample:

Interested bidder can visit school during working days and check the quality of samples from the school store and submit their bid accordingly and submission of samples being offered by the vendor must be submitted before the end date of the bid. The samples will be checked during technical evaluation. If the sample will not be submitted then the bidder will be rejected during technical evaluation.

6. Alteration:

Alteration in all respect will be provided by the vendor itself. After delivery of stores the vendor must provide tailoring service for boys and girls at least 15 days in the school premises for any kind of alteration as per requirement.

7. Cost of the Tender (Approx):

The approximate cost of the tender is Rs.5.00 lacs.

8. <u>Technical Bid:</u>

Sr No	Particular	Document
1	Registration certificate of the firm	
2	Contact No.	
3	E-mail	
4	Pan Card	
5	GST Number	
6	Turnover last 03 years	
7	Income Tax Return of last 03 years	
8	Copy of Cancelled Cheque	

10. Financial Bid

Sr No	Name of Itme	QTY	Rate Offered per unit	Total Rate offered
1	Game Socks	500 Pair		
2	School Socks	400 Pairs		
3	Game Shorts	600 Nos		
4	School Tie	50 Nos		
5	House Tshirt	200 Nos		
6	School Summer Pant	30 Nos		
7	School Shirt	300 nos		

Principal & Director MNSS Rai